

बिहार BIHAR



केता का नाम एवं पता प्रता प्र

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)

Bank Guarantee No.	256GPGE242555001	
Date Of Bank Guarantee	09/09/2024	
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	05/03/2025	
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	05/03/2025	Itally
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs. 270000/- (Rupees Two lakh seventy thousand only)	77 (758

To, Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Sheikhpura

WHEREAS, M/s Ramanand Singh, S/o Surejan Singh, residing at Village Maranchi, Tajpur, P.O. Maranchi, Mokama. Patna-803501 [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, the Contract for the construction and maintenance of road under the package no MR-N/22-23/ Sheikhpura/10 [name of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the Contract").



अमरजीत कुर AMARJEET KUMAR वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक/ Senior Manay S.P. No.-68573 The last the last to the last

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we Canara Bank, a body corporate under the banking companies(Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 having its Head office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru and one of its office at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinafter called "the Bank") have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs 270000/- (Rupees Two lakh seventy thousand Only), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs 270000/- (Rupees Two lakh seventy thousand Only) as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

details.		
SrNo.	Particulars Name of the Beneficiary Name of the Bank	Details Executive Engineer, RWD Work Division, Sheikhpura State Bank Of India, Sheikhpura
3	IFSC Code	SBIN0003002

"This Bank Guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the issuing Bank through SFMS (Message Type: IFN 760 COV- Bank Guarantee Message) to SBI Sheikhpura Branch and written confirmation to that effect is issued by the bank of Beneficiary".

Notwithstanding anything contain adhere in

1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 270000/-(Rupees Two lakh seventy thousand

2. This Bank Guarantee is valid up to 05/03/2025 and

3. We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only

if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 05/03/2025.

Signature and Seal of the guarantor

Name of Bank: - CANARA BANK

Address: - SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA

Date: - 09/09/2024

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक / Senior पटना मुख्य शाखा, पटना—1 Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

> अमरजीत कु AMARJEET KUN वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक / Senior Manay . r S.P. No.-68573



131/2 (7.98